

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

SUPPLIER AB Hällde Maskiner

ADDRESS P.O. Box 1165, SE-164 26 KISTA, Sweden

DECLARE UNDER OUR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE FOLLOWING PRODUCTS:

 MODEL NAME
 RG-50S, RG-50, VPU/FP-50, RG-100, VPU/FP-100, FP-150, RG-200,

 VPU/FP-200, RG-250 diwash, VPU/FP-250 diwash, RG-250, VPU/FP-250,
 RG-7, RG-350, VPU/FP-350, RG-400, VPU/FP-400, RG-300i, VPU/FP-300i,

 RG-400i, VPU/FP-400i.
 RG-400i, VPU/FP-400i.

SERIAL NUMBER

CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING DIRECTIVES AND STANDARDS:

TITLE AND DATE OF ISSUE OF	Standards:
STANDARD	EN 1678+A1:2010

Following the provisions of Directive and Regulation: 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2006/42/EG, 2011/65/EU, NO 10/2011, 1935/2004CE, SS-EN ISO 26800:2011.

PLACE AND DATE OF ISSUE

Kista, Sweden 2021-10-28

Henrik Artursson Manager Design and Engineering



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

SUPPLIER AB Hällde Maskiner

ADDRESS P.O. Box 1165, SE-164 26 KISTA, Sweden

DECLARE UNDER OUR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE FOLLOWING PRODUCTS:

MODEL NAME CC-32S, CC-34.

SERIAL NUMBER

CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING DIRECTIVES AND STANDARDS:

TITLE AND DATE OF ISSUE OF Standards: STANDARD EN 12852+A

Standards: EN 12852+A1:2010 EN 1678+A1:2010

Following the provisions of Directive and Regulation: 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2006/42/EG, 2011/65/EU, NO 10/2011, 1935/2004CE, SS-EN ISO 26800:2011.

PLACE AND DATE OF ISSUE

Kista, Sweden 2021-10-28

Henrik Artursson Manager Design and Engineering



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

SUPPLIER	AB Hällde Maskiner	
ADDRESS	P.O. Box 1165, SE-164 26 KISTA, Sweden	
DECLARE UNDER OUR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE FOLLOWING PRODUCTS:		
MODEL NAME	VCM-41, FP-41, VCM-42, FP-42, VCB-32, VCB/HCB-32, VCB-61, VCB/HCB-61, HCM-61, VCB-62, VCB/HCB-62, HCM-62, SB-4, HB/FP-4.	
SERIAL NUMBER		
CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING DIRECTIVES AND STANDARDS:		

CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING DIRECTIVES AND STANDAR

TITLE AND DATE OF ISSUE OF EN 12852+A1:2010 STANDARD

Following the provisions of Directive and Regulation: 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2006/42/EG, 2011/65/EU, NO 10/2011, 1935/2004CE, SS-EN ISO 26800:2011.

PLACE AND DATE OF ISSUE

Kista, Sweden 2021-10-28

Henrik Artursson Manager Design and Engineering